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ALBANIA August-15 2 191 90 283 99%

ALGERIA December-18 1 27 26 54 98%

ANDORRA April-22 0 12 16 28 100%

ANGUILLA November-99 5 47 25 77 94%

ANTIGUA August-99 15 59 48 122 88%

ARGENTINA May-14 16 216 2,595 2,827 99%

ARMENIA November-24 0 14 95 109 100%

ARUBA January-19 0 14 41 55 100%

AUSTRALIA July-98 19 13,651 3,859 17,529 99%

AUSTRIA May-99 13 2,393 566 2,972 100%

AZERBAIJAN December-24 0 0 11 11 100%

BAHAMAS September-99 1 73 109 183 99%

BAHRAIN May-19 0 9 37 46 100%

BANGLADESH June-17 5 77 48 130 96%

BARBADOS July-99 8 351 353 712 99%

BELGIUM July-99 13 2,023 598 2,634 100%

BELIZE May-14 5 11 654 670 99%

BERMUDA August-18 2 13 270 285 99%

BHUTAN May-22 0 0 1 1 100%

BOLIVIA August-15 1 196 341 538 100%

BONAIRE May-19 0 3 47 50 100%

BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA April-17 4 686 409 1,099 100%

BOTSWANA April-23 2 6 22 30 93%

BRAZIL May-14 21 1,599 2,364 3,984 99%

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS March-00 3 3 80 86 97%

BRUNEI October-19 0 0 2 2 100%
BULGARIA June-16 3 672 460 1,135 100%
BURKINA FASO July-25 1 0 0 1 0%

CAMBODIA November-17 6 165 216 387 98%

CAMEROON October-19 0 7 7 14 100%

CANADA July-89 3,809 70,027 34,966 108,802 96%

CAPE VERDE August-15 4 198 16 218 98%

CAYMAN ISLANDS November-99 6 15 203 224 97%

CHILE February-18 7 393 2,515 2,915 100%

CHINA August-15 23 651 974 1,648 99%

COLOMBIA May-14 13 125 9,083 9,221 100%

COMOROS May-23 0 0 0 0 0%

COSTA RICA June-16 5 12 5,827 5,844 100%

COTE D'IVOIRE April-23 6 8 10 24 75%

CROATIA May-14 2 316 1,150 1,468 100%

CURACAO August-18 0 14 31 45 100%

CYPRUS November-99 1 494 205 700 100%

CZECH REPUBLIC May-14 6 629 1,282 1,917 100%

DEM REP OF CONGO May-23 0 3 3 6 100%

DENMARK August-99 0 2,089 416 2,505 100%

DJIBOUTI May-23 0 1 0 1 100%

DOMINICA May-14 4 35 41 80 95%

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC May-14 23 6,949 1,210 8,182 100%

EAST TIMOR April-22 0 1 3 4 100%

ECUADOR February-18 3 133 3,300 3,436 100%

EGYPT February-13 2 127 983 1,112 100%

EL SALVADOR October-18 5 6 3,613 3,624 100%

ERITREA January-18 0 20 6 26 100%

ESTONIA July-11 2 66 69 137 99%

ETHIOPIA April-17 1 126 107 234 100%

FIJI ISLANDS November-18 0 46 52 98 100%

FINLAND November-99 1 1,262 226 1,489 100%

FRANCE March-92 28 13,295 5,327 18,650 100%

FRENCH POLYNESIA August-19 1 0 32 33 97%

GABON July-25 0 0 1 1 100%
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GAMBIA January-19 0 9 26 35 100%

GEORGIA April-18 0 44 51 95 100%

GERMANY October-90 189 29,992 7,795 37,976 100%

GHANA May-14 1 418 215 634 100%

GREECE December-03 33 14,591 7,385 22,009 100%

GRENADA December-99 6 93 58 157 96%

GUATEMALA June-18 3 27 2,189 2,219 100%

GUINEA May-23 0 4 7 11 100%

GUYANA March-21 0 10 195 205 100%

HAITI December-00 0 5 86 91 100%

HONDURAS May-18 7 20 1,008 1,035 99%

HONG KONG November-99 54 1,663 1,263 2,980 98%

HUNGARY April-05 2 990 1,471 2,463 100%

ICELAND May-13 0 76 91 167 100%

INDIA May-11 8 1,645 2,098 3,751 100%

INDONESIA October-14 0 263 392 655 100%

IRAQ March-21 0 8 37 45 100%

IRELAND May-95 55 8,850 1,784 10,689 99%

ISRAEL May-03 46 9,173 8,026 17,245 100%

ITALY February-93 111 21,921 4,187 26,219 100%

JAMAICA April-00 15 190 1,255 1,460 99%

JAPAN April-05 31 106,234 6,056 112,321 100%

JORDAN April-14 4 241 511 756 99%

KENYA February-18 3 173 193 369 99%

KUWAIT November-24 0 6 31 37 100%

KYRGYZSTAN November-24 0 2 11 13 100%

LAOS May-17 2 158 71 231 99%

LATVIA August-15 1 141 119 261 100%

LEBANON June-16 5 564 501 1,070 100%

LESOTHO April-23 0 1 3 4 100%

LIBERIA February-18 0 24 29 53 100%

LIBYA May-23 0 5 15 20 100%

LIECHTENSTEIN November-24 0 12 10 22 100%

LITHUANIA February-13 1 199 100 300 100%

LUXEMBOURG February-13 0 161 87 248 100%

MACAO December-18 0 42 24 66 100%

MACEDONIA April-17 1 283 69 353 100%

MADAGASCAR June-23 2 0 4 6 67%

MALAWI April-22 0 2 9 11 100%

MALAYSIA May-17 5 240 317 562 99%

MALDIVES May-22 0 0 0 0 0%

MALI April-23 1 5 9 15 93%

MALTA November-99 1 663 299 963 100%

MARSHALL ISLANDS December-18 2 1 26 29 93%

MARTINIQUE August-15 0 15 11 26 100%

MAURITANIA May-23 0 1 3 4 100%

MAURITIUS April-23 1 9 38 48 98%

MEXICO October-03 118 45,122 17,999 63,239 100%

MICRONESIA December-18 0 5 60 65 100%

MOLDOVA August-19 0 4 28 32 100%

MONACO October-14 0 42 43 85 100%

MONGOLIA April-22 1 7 7 15 93%

MONTENEGRO January-18 2 61 46 109 98%

MONTSERRAT May-21 0 2 10 12 0%

MOROCCO January-18 0 185 171 356 100%

MYANMAR August-19 3 0 16 19 84%

NAURU April-24 0 0 0 0 0%

NEPAL August-19 2 13 23 38 95%

NETHERLANDS May-00 4 5,059 1,204 6,267 100%

NEW CALEDONIA March-21 0 1 5 6 100%
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NEW ZEALAND March-00 5 1,731 1,310 3,046 100%

NICARAGUA May-18 8 107 2,446 2,561 100%

NIGER April-23 0 2 3 5 100%

NIGERIA June-16 0 197 90 287 100%

NORWAY August-90 3 5,275 479 5,757 100%

OMAN December-24 0 1 19 20 100%

PAKISTAN November-17 6 405 314 725 99%

PALAU May-19 1 7 107 115 99%

PALESTINIAN TERRITORY May-19 7 80 288 375 98%

PANAMA August-08 20 1,997 1,106 3,123 99%

PAPUA NEW GUINEA March-21 0 0 10 10 100%

PARAGUAY October-17 0 106 115 221 100%

PERU August-15 8 39 2,700 2,747 100%

PHILIPPINES February-18 103 2,236 33,261 35,600 100%

POLAND April-04 67 17,377 20,214 37,658 100%

PORTUGAL December-96 62 11,843 4,131 16,036 100%

QATAR May-19 0 14 30 44 100%

REPUBLIC OF CONGO May-23 0 1 1 2 100%

ROMANIA August-15 2 1,388 705 2,095 100%

RUSSIA November-17 1 28 356 385 100%

RWANDA April-23 0 2 5 7 100%

SAN MARINO October-14 0 232 14 246 100%

SAUDI ARABIA May-19 1 38 75 114 99%

SENEGAL December-18 1 160 30 191 99%

SERBIA September-17 12 516 952 1,480 99%

SEYCHELLES November-24 0 0 11 11 100%

SIERRA LEONE April-17 0 18 6 24 100%

SINGAPORE February-13 10 198 371 579 98%

SLOVAKIA February-13 2 474 356 832 100%

SLOVENIA February-13 1 198 72 271 100%

SOLOMON ISLANDS October-19 0 3 2 5 100%

SOUTH AFRICA August-99 3 467 357 827 100%

SOUTH KOREA January-15 700 8,497 2,499 11,696 94%

SPAIN December-95 34 11,128 3,630 14,792 100%

SRI LANKA June-17 4 88 149 241 98%

ST KITTS November-99 16 48 30 94 83%

ST LUCIA February-00 16 53 54 123 87%

ST MAARTEN January-08 4 9 29 42 90%

ST VINCENT March-00 7 31 16 54 87%

SUDAN January-19 0 9 6 15 100%

SURINAME February-18 3 8 15 26 88%

SWEDEN July-96 11 6,685 1,032 7,728 100%

SWITZERLAND July-99 685 5,435 1,563 7,683 91%

TAIWAN February-18 27 1,185 2,810 4,022 99%

TANZANIA February-18 0 24 45 69 100%

THAILAND November-18 21 2,583 6,860 9,464 100%

TOGO November-24 2 2 7 11 82%

TONGA October-19 0 3 3 6 100%

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO July-99 21 29 862 912 98%

TUNISIA June-16 0 35 36 71 100%

TURKEY February-13 5 1,043 672 1,720 100%

TURKMENISTAN November-24 0 1 0 1 100%

TURKS AND CAICOS August-19 0 1 8 9 100%

UGANDA January-19 1 18 48 67 99%

UKRAINE May-22 0 42 201 243 100%

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES January-19 2 100 234 336 99%

UNITED KINGDOM June-87 90 30,225 10,272 40,587 100%

URUGUAY May-18 2 222 903 1,127 100%

VANUATU April-22 1 3 4 8 88%

VIETNAM February-18 4 317 587 908 100%
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WESTERN SAMOA April-13 0 194 13 207 100%

YEMEN June-20 0 4 52 56 100%

ZAMBIA Sept-25 0 3 28 31 100%

ZIMBABWE May-22 6 0 25 31 81%

6,801 482,400 255,443 744,644 99%
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AFGHANISTAN 0 0 4 4 100%

*ALAND ISLANDS 0 31 1 32 100%

*ANGOLA 0 2 7 9 100%

*BELARUS 0 4 19 23 100%

*BENIN 0 1 1 2 100%

COOK ISLANDS 0 0 5 5 100%

FALKLAND ISLANDS 0 0 1 1 100%

*FAROE ISLANDS 0 11 1 12 100%

*GIBRALTAR 0 4 6 10 100%

*GREENLAND 0 1 5 6 100%

*GUADELOUPE 0 6 8 14 100%

*GUERNSEY 2 35 13 50 96%

**IRAN 3 0 0 3 0%

*ISLE OF MAN 0 33 20 53 100%

*JERSEY 0 27 16 43 100%

KAZAKHSTAN 1 0 17 18 94%

*MOZAMBIQUE 1 1 8 10 90%

*NAMIBIA 0 2 19 21 100%

*REUNION 0 1 2 3 100%

SOMALIA 0 6 6 12 100%

ST HELENA 0 0 1 1 100%

*ST MARTIN 2 6 4 12 83%

*SWAZILAND 1 1 5 7 86%

*SYRIA 2 10 27 39 95%

UZBEKISTAN 0 1 6 7 100%

*VENEZUELA 0 4 110 114 100%

12 187 312 511 98%

6,813 482,587 255,755 745,155 99%

**Payments made via license agreement 

IDD web report is generated from Foreign Abroad Report (FOCAB - noapofpo) which does not include the Army Post Office (APO) and the Fleet Post Office (FPO).

TOTAL FOR IDD COUNTRIES

COUNTRIES WITHOUT SSA'S INTERNATIONAL DIRECT DEPOSIT

TOTAL FOR NON-IDD COUNTRIES

TOTAL FOR ALL COUNTRIES

*Beneficiaries who live in these countries are re-routing their international direct deposit (IDD) payments to countries that participate in SSA’s IDD program.
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